
Annex 3 

 

 

2008/09 

academic 

year 

2009/10 

academic 

year 

2010/11 

academic 

year 

2011/12 

academic 

year 

2012/13 

academic 

year@ 

Full-time locally-accredited self-financing sub-degree programmes 

Number of 

places for 

associate degree 

programmes 

17 000 15 600 16 400 15 500 17 400 

Number of 

places for 

higher diploma 

programmes 

9 600 11 000 10 200 8 700 15 200 

Annual tuition 

fee for 

sub-degree 

programmes 

($)& 

30,000 - 

59,000 

30,000 - 

59,000 

30,000 - 

59,000 

31,800 - 

80,300 

35,800 - 

79,200 

Median tuition 

fee 
43,800 44,000 44,000 45,000 47,900 

Full-time locally-accredited self-financing degree programmes 

Number of 

places 
3 200 3 100 3 500 4 500 7 900 

Annual tuition 

fee ($)& 
Not available Not available 

42,120 - 

78,000 

42,120 - 

253,460 

42,120 - 

266,939 

Median tuition 

fee 

Not 

available 

Not 

available 
49,000 55,000 55,000 

@ 2012 was a double-cohort year in which the first cohort of students sitting the Hong 

Kong Diploma of Secondary Education Examination and the last cohort of day school 

students sitting the Hong Kong Advanced Level Examination completed their secondary 

education at the same time. 

& No statistical figures are available for the annual tuition fees charged respectively for 

Associate Degree and Higher Diploma programmes. Since institutions may charge 

different tuition fees for different levels of study in the same academic year, an average 

is used to represent the figure for the respective academic year and the average maximum 

and average minimum tuition fees charged by different institutions for each year are 

given. 


