	1	1		ı	1
	2008/09	2009/10	2010/11	2011/12	2012/13
	academic	academic	academic	academic	academic
	year	year	year	year	year [@]
Full-time locally-accredited self-financing sub-degree programmes					
Number of					
places for	17,000	15 600	16 400	15 500	17.400
associate degree	17 000	15 600	16 400	15 500	17 400
programmes					
Number of					
places for	9 600	11 000	10 200	8 700	15 200
higher diploma					
programmes					
Annual tuition					
fee for	20,000	20,000	20,000	21 000	25 900
sub-degree	30,000 - 59,000	30,000 - 59,000	30,000 - 59,000	31,800 - 80,300	35,800 - 79,200
programmes					
(\$) ^{&}					
Median tuition	43,800	44,000	44,000	45,000	47,900
fee					
Full-time locally-accredited self-financing degree programmes					
Number of	3 200	3 100	3 500	4 500	7 900
places					
Annual tuition	Not available	Not available	42,120 -	42,120 -	42,120 -
fee (\$) ^{&}			78,000	253,460	266,939
Median tuition	Not	Not	49,000	55,000	55,000
fee	available	available			

[®] 2012 was a double-cohort year in which the first cohort of students sitting the Hong Kong Diploma of Secondary Education Examination and the last cohort of day school students sitting the Hong Kong Advanced Level Examination completed their secondary education at the same time.

No statistical figures are available for the annual tuition fees charged respectively for Associate Degree and Higher Diploma programmes. Since institutions may charge different tuition fees for different levels of study in the same academic year, an average is used to represent the figure for the respective academic year and the average maximum and average minimum tuition fees charged by different institutions for each year are given.